## <u>\*\*CORRECTION TO FEES\*\*</u> TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF COVINGTON

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §21-2-131(a)(1)(A) notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 7, 2023 between the hours of 7 AM and 7 PM, a General Election will be held at **County Precincts**:

Mayor Council Post #1 Council Post #2 Council Post #3

West Ward East Ward East Ward

The qualifying fees for these posts are three percent (3%) of the annual salary of the office or:

Mayor	\$720.00
Council Post	\$360.00

To qualify for the for the above offices a notice of candidacy must be filed in the office of the Newton County Board of Elections and Registration no earlier than **Monday - Thursday**, **August 21, 2023 – August 24, 2023 beginning at 8:30 AM and no later than 4:30 PM and on Friday, August 25, 2023 until noon**.

> Audra M. Gutierrez, City Clerk August 6, 2023